

J PROCEDURE

OFFICE OF THE IS DECODED y ma

t

Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy them. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) MICHAEL T. FLOYD Name: <u>LOMTINENTAL GHA</u> J. 5'DD Name: <u>LOMTINENTAL GHA</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No Name: <u>LOMTINENTAL GHA</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No Name: <u>LOMTINENTAL GHA</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No Name: <u>LOMTINENTAL GHA</u> Street Address: <u>S500 STATE</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	OMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(ies); 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MICHEL T. FLOYD Name: <u>CONTINENTAL GIR</u> J. 5'DJ Name: <u>CONTINENTAL GIR</u> Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? <u>Yes</u> No Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? <u>Yes</u> No Street Address: <u>2500 STATE</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: <u>OSHK(WiH</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? <u>Yes</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Y
MICHAEL T. FLOYD Name: <u>CONTINENTAL GIA</u> J. J. C. J. Name: <u>CONTINENTAL GIA</u> Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes I No Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes I No Street Address: Assignment I Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: <u>OSHACUSH</u> State: <u>MI</u> zip Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Xes	eof.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Image of Marger Security Agreement Image of Name Other Other City: OSHM Ush MState: Vi Execution Date: Additionel name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): State: Vi	2 <u>BA</u> 4/)
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Other Other City: OSHK USHState: VIZip Execution Date: Additionel name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
City: OSHKCUGHState: VI_Zip Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	RD 44
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	54909
	a QiiNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
09/689 918	
Additional numbers attached? I Yes I No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 8. Total number of applications and patents inv	olved:
concerning document should be malled:	
Name: R. J. PETERS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	20
Internal Address:	
Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count
8. Deposit account number:	
City OSHK OSH_State: W/ Zip: 54904 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	it account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	0.071
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.	σομγ
P I. PETOU 11. 1. Ital 2-15-	62
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
20/2002 LMUELLER 00000161 09689918 Commissions of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
C:581 40.00 OP	
August 2001 300-8	

302.07

PATENT REEL: 012687 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Michael T. Floyd, residing at 4144 Stonegate Drive, Oshkosh, WI 54904, am the inventor of an invention in

Tumbler For Clothes Dryer

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States having Serial No. 09/689,918, filed on October 13, 2000;

Whereas, Continental Girbau, Inc., 2500 State Road 44, Oshkosh, WI 54904, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent:

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to said

Continental Girbau, Inc.,

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said

Continental Girbau, Inc.,

its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to, without charge to but at the expense of, said

Continental Girbau, Inc.,

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention and said Letters Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Continental Girbau, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature. Date: 28 January, 2002
State of Wisconsin)
) ss.: County of Winnebago)
Sworn to and subscribed before me by said Michgel T. Floyd

Notary Public Commission expires 1-18-04

this $\underline{28}$ day of January, 2002